PIC32 Microcontroller Families
32-bit Microcontrollers
Building on the heritage of Microchip Technology’s world-leading 8- and 16-bit PIC® microcontrollers, the
PIC32 family delivers 32-bit performance and more memory to solve increasingly complex embedded
system design challenges.
Broad Portfolio
From simple USB device connectivity to RTOS-driven

M
ax
.
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
R
an
ge
 (
°C
)
PIC32MX110F016B 16 + 3 4 28
40
2/2
2
2
4/0 Y N N N 5/5/5
10
3 5/2 Y Y Y −40 to
+105
PIC32MX110F016C 16 + 3 4 36 12
PIC32MX110F016D 16 + 3 4 44 13
PIC32MX120F032B 32 + 3 8 28
40/
50
10
PIC32MX120F032C 32 + 3 8 36 12
PIC32MX120F032D 32 + 3 8 44 13
PIC32MX120F064H 64 + 3 8 64 3 4 28
PIC32MX130F064B 64 + 3 16 28
40
2/2
2
2
4/0 Y N N N 5/5/5
10
3 5/2 Y Y Y −40 to
+105
PIC32MX130F064C 64 + 3 16 36 12
PIC32MX130F064D 64 + 3 16 44
40/
50
13
PIC32MX130F128H 128 + 3 16 64 3 4 28
PIC32MX130F128L 128 + 3 16 100 4 5 48
PIC32MX130F256B 256 + 3 16 28 2
2
10
PIC32MX130F256D 256 + 3 16 44 2 13
PIC32MX150F128B 128 + 3 32 28
2/2
10
PIC32MX150F128C 128 + 3 32 36 12
PIC32MX150F128D 128 + 3 32 44 13
PIC32MX150F256H 256 + 3 32 64 3 4 28
PIC32MX150F256L 256 + 3 32 100 4 5 48
PIC32MX170F256B 256 + 3 64 28
2/2 2
10
PIC32MX170F256D 256 + 3 64 44 13
PIC32MX170F512H 512 + 3 64 64 3 4 28
PIC32MX170F512L 512 + 3 64 100 4 5 48
PIC32MX210F016B 16 + 3 4 28
40
2/2 2 2 4/2 Y FS N N 5/5/5
9
3 5/2 Y Y Y −40 to
+105
PIC32MX210F016C 16 + 3 4 36 12
PIC32MX210F016D 16 + 3 4 44 13
PIC32MX220F032B 32 + 3 8 28
40/
50
9
PIC32MX220F032C 32 + 3 8 36 12
PIC32MX220F032D 32 + 3 8 44 13
PIC32MX230F064B 64 + 3 16 28
40 2/2
2
2
4/2 Y FS N N 5/5/5
9
3 5/2 Y Y Y −40 to
+105
PIC32MX230F064C 64 + 3 16 36 12
PIC32MX230F064D 64 + 3 16 44 13
PIC32MX230F128H 128 + 3 16 64
40/
50
3 4 28
PIC32MX230F128L 128 + 3 16 100 4 5 48
PIC32MX230F256B 256 + 3 16 28 2
2
9
PIC32MX230F256D 256 + 3 16 44 2 13
PIC32MX250F128B 128 + 3 32 28
2/2
9
PIC32MX250F128C 128 + 3 32 36 12
PIC32MX250F128D 128 + 3 32 44 13
PIC32MX250F256H 256 + 3 32 64 3 4 28
PIC32MX250F256L 256 + 3 32 100 4 5 48
PIC32MX270F256B 256 + 3 64 28
2/2 2
9
PIC32MX270F256D 256 + 3 64 44 13
PIC32MX270F512H 512 + 3 64 64 3 4 28
PIC32MX270F512L 512 + 3 64 100 4 5 48
Note: AEC-Q100 qualified for grade 2. Check individual product pages on www.microchip.com for details.
10 32-bit Microcontrollers
PIC32 Microcontroller Product Families
Device

M
ax
.
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
R
an
ge
 (
°C
)
PIC32MX320F032H 32 + 12 8 64 40
2/2 2
2 0/0 N
N N N 5/5/5
16

4/0 Y N N N 5/5/5 28
ch 2 5/2 Y Y Y −40 to
+105
PIC32MX350F128L 100/
124 5
PIC32MX350F526H
256 + 12 64
64 4
PIC32MX350F526L 100/
124 5
PIC32MX370F512H
512 + 12 128
64 4
PIC32MX370F512L 100/
124 5
PIC32MX420F032H 32 + 12 8 64 40 0/1
2
2 0/2 N
FS N N 5/5/5
16

M
ax
.
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
R
an
ge
 (
°C
)
PIC32MX530F128H 128+3 16 64
40/
50
3
2
4
4/4 Y FS N Y 5/5/5
28
3 5/2 Y Y Y −40 to
+105
PIC32MX530F128L 128+3 16 100 4 5 48
PIC32MX570F512H 512+3 64 64 3 4 28
PIC32MX570F512L 512+3 64 100 4 5 48
PIC32MX534F064H
64 + 12
16
64

M
ax
.
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
R
an
ge
 (
°C
)
PIC32MZ2048EFG144 2048
+ 160
512 144
200
6 5 6
8/12
Y HS Y
–
9/9/9 48 6 2 9/4 Y Y Y Y Y N −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ2048EFH144 2048
+ 160
252/
200 8/16 2
PIC32MZ2048EFG124 2048
+ 160
512 124 200 6 5 6
8/12
Y HS Y
–
9/9/9 48 6 2 9/4 Y Y Y Y Y N −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ2048EFH124 2048
+ 160 8/16 2
PIC32MZ2048EFG100 2048
+ 160
512 100
200
6 5 6
8/12
Y HS Y
–
9/9/9 40 6 2 9/4 Y Y Y Y Y N −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ2048EFH100 2048
+ 160
252/
200 8/16 2
PIC32MZ2048EFG064 2048
+ 160
512 64
200
4 4 6
8/12
Y HS Y
–
9/9/9 24 6 2 9/4 Y Y N Y Y N −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ2048EFH064 2048
+ 160
252/
200 8/16 2
PIC32MZ1024EFG144 1024
+ 160
512 144 200 6 5 6
8/12
Y HS Y
–
9/9/9 48 6 2 9/4 Y Y Y Y Y N −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ1024EFH144 1024
+ 160 8/16 2
PIC32MZ1024EFG124 1024
+ 160
512 124 200 6 5 6
8/12
Y HS Y
–
9/9/9 48 6 2 9/4 Y Y Y Y Y N −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ1024EFH124 1024
+ 160 8/16 2
PIC32MZ1024EFG100 1024
+ 160
512 100 200 6 5 6
8/12
Y HS Y
–
9/9/9 40 6 2 9/4 Y Y Y Y Y N −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ1024EFH100 1024
+ 160 8/16 2
PIC32MZ1024EFG064 1024
+ 160
512 64 200 4 4 6
8/12
Y HS Y
–
9/9/9 24 6 2 9/4 Y Y N Y Y N −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ1024EFH064 1024
+ 160 8/16 2
PIC32MZ2048EFM144 2048
+ 160 512 144 200 6 5 6 8/18 Y HS Y 2 9/9/9 48 6 2 9/4 Y Y Y Y Y Y −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ2048EFM124 2048
+ 160 512 124 200 6 5 6 8/18 Y HS Y 2 9/9/9 48 6 2 9/4 Y Y Y Y Y Y −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ2048EFM100 2048
+ 160 512 100 200 6 5 6 8/18 Y HS Y 2 9/9/9 40 6 2 9/4 Y Y Y Y Y Y −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ2048EFM064 2048
+ 160 512 64 200 4 4 6 8/18 Y HS Y 2 9/9/9 24 6 2 9/4 Y Y Y Y Y Y −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ1024EFM144 1024
+ 160 512 144 200 6 5 6 8/18 Y HS Y 2 9/9/9 48 6 2 9/4 Y Y Y Y Y Y −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ1024EFM124 1024
+ 160 512 124 200 6 5 6 8/18 Y HS Y 2 9/9/9 48 6 2 9/4 Y Y Y Y Y Y −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ1024EFM100 1024
+ 160 512 100 200 6 5 6 8/18 Y HS Y 2 9/9/9 40 6 2 9/4 Y Y Y Y Y Y −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ1024EFM064 1024
+ 160 512 64 200 4 4 6 8/18 Y HS Y 2 9/9/9 24 6 2 9/4 Y Y Y Y Y Y −40 to
+125
Note: AEC-Q100 qualified for grade 1. Check individual product pages on www.microchip.com for details. For
availability please contact your local Microchip Sales Office.

M
ax
.
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
R
an
ge
 (
°C
)
PIC32MZ1024EFE144 1024
+ 160
256 144 200 6 5 6
8/12
Y HS Y
–
9/9/9 48 6 2 9/4 Y Y Y Y Y N −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ1024EFF144 1024
+ 160 8/16 2
PIC32MZ1024EFE124 1024
+ 160
256 124 200 6 5 6
8/12
Y HS Y
–
9/9/9 48 6 2 9/4 Y Y Y Y Y N −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ1024EFF124 1024
+ 160 8/16 2
PIC32MZ1024EFE100 1024
+ 160
256 100 200 6 5 6
8/12
Y HS Y
–
9/9/9 40 6 2 9/4 Y Y Y Y Y N −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ1024EFF100 1024
+ 160 8/16 2
PIC32MZ1024EFE064 1024
+ 160
256 64 200 4 4 6
8/12
Y HS Y
–
9/9/9 24 6 2 9/4 Y Y N Y Y N −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ1024EFF064 1024
+ 160 8/16 2
PIC32MZ1024EFK144 1024
+ 160 256 144 200 6 5 6 8/18 Y HS Y 2 9/9/9 48 6 2 9/4 Y Y Y Y Y Y −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ1024EFK124 1024
+ 160 256 124 200 6 5 6 8/18 Y HS Y 2 9/9/9 48 6 2 9/4 Y Y Y Y Y Y −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ1024EFK100 1024
+ 160 256 100 200 6 5 6 8/18 Y HS Y 2 9/9/9 40 6 2 9/4 Y Y Y Y Y Y −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ1024EFK064 1024
+ 160 256 64 200 4 4 6 8/18 Y HS Y 2 9/9/9 24 6 2 9/4 Y Y N Y Y Y −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ0512EFE144 512 +
160
128 144 200 6 5 6
8/12
Y HS Y
–
9/9/9 48 6 2 9/4 Y Y Y Y Y N −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ0512EFF144 512 +
160 8/16 2
PIC32MZ0512EFE124 512 +
160
128 124 200 6 5 6
8/12
Y HS Y
–
9/9/9 48 6 2 9/4 Y Y Y Y Y N −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ0512EFF124 512 +
160 8/16 2
PIC32MZ0512EFE100 512 +
160
128 100 200 6 5 6
8/12
Y HS Y
–
9/9/9 40 6 2 9/4 Y Y Y Y Y N −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ0512EFF100 512 +
160 8/16 2
PIC32MZ0512EFE064 512 +
160
128 64 200 4 4 6
8/12
Y HS Y
–
9/9/9 24 6 2 9/4 Y Y N Y Y N −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ0512EFF064 512 +
160 8/16 2
PIC32MZ0512EFK144 512 +
160 128 144 200 6 5 6 8/18 Y HS Y 2 9/9/9 48 6 2 9/4 Y Y Y Y Y Y −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ0512EFK124 512 +
160 128 124 200 6 5 6 8/18 Y HS Y 2 9/9/9 48 6 2 9/4 Y Y Y Y Y Y −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ0512EFK100 512 +
160 128 100 200 6 5 6 8/18 Y HS Y 2 9/9/9 40 6 2 9/4 Y Y Y Y Y Y −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ0512EFK064 512 +
160 128 64 200 4 4 6 8/18 Y HS Y 2 9/9/9 24 6 2 9/4 Y Y N Y Y Y −40 to
+125
PIC32MZ Devices with Floating Point Unit (FPU) (Continued)
PIC32 Microcontroller Product Families